also Order of 23 October 2025, para. 23.
5 Transcript of Hearing, 12 November 2025, p. 27963, lines 6-10.
6 Transcript of Hearing, 13 November 2025, p. 28016, line 20 to p. 28017, line 6.

II. SUBMISSIONS

6. The Thaçi Defence requests that the Panel admit through the bar table one-

hundred and sixty-six (166) items listed in Annexes 1-5 to the Request

(“Proposed Exhibits”).7 The Thaçi Defence submits that the Proposed Exhibits are

prima facie authentic, relevant, and have probative value that is not outweighed by

any prejudice.8 The Thaçi Defence further submits that it does not oppose